
Analysis of Fe-doped ZnO thin
films for degradation of

rhodamine B, methylene blue,
and Escherichia coli under

visible light
by Eko Hidayanto

Submission date: 12-May-2022 08:10AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 1834229370
File name: C3.pdf (1.25M)
Word count: 5570
Character count: 28184



46



1

25

25

34

37

42

44



1

3

3

3

3

4

4

7

7

8

10

10

10

11

12

12

16
19

20

21
21



6
6

9
22

26

27

35

39

41



6

15

29



11

23

24

28

38

40



5

6

8

15

43



2

5

5

5

5

13
1314

17

18

18

30

31

32

33

36

45



2
2 2

2

9

14



7





20%
SIMILARITY INDEX

8%
INTERNET SOURCES

16%
PUBLICATIONS

5%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 2%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

Analysis of Fe-doped ZnO thin films for degradation of
rhodamine B, methylene blue, and Escherichia coli under
visible light
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Submitted to Higher Education Commission
Pakistan
Student Paper

Rosari Saleh, Nadia Febiana Djaja. "UV light
photocatalytic degradation of organic dyes
with Fe-doped ZnO nanoparticles",
Superlattices and Microstructures, 2014
Publication

Zohra Nazir Kayani, Eram Abbas, Zeb Saddiqe,
Saira Riaz, Shahzad Naseem. "Photocatalytic,
antibacterial, optical and magnetic properties
of Fe-doped ZnO nano-particles prepared by
sol-gel", Materials Science in Semiconductor
Processing, 2018
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Diponegoro
Student Paper

Lis Permana Sari, Zuhdi Saputro, Maximus
Pranjoto Utomo, Anti Kolonial Prodjosantoso.



6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

10 <1%

"The Use of Salacca Zalacca Extract as
Reducing Agent to Synthesize Silver
Nanoparticles (Agnps) and the Antibacterial
Activities.", Oriental Journal Of Chemistry,
2019
Publication

A. Goktas, I.H. Mutlu, Y. Yamada. "Influence of
Fe-doping on the structural, optical, and
magnetic properties of ZnO thin films
prepared by sol–gel method", Superlattices
and Microstructures, 2013
Publication

www.hindawi.com
Internet Source

www.tandfonline.com
Internet Source

C. Aydın, M.S. Abd El-sadek, Kaibo Zheng, I.S.
Yahia, F. Yakuphanoglu. "Synthesis, diffused
reflectance and electrical properties of
nanocrystalline Fe-doped ZnO via sol–gel
calcination technique", Optics & Laser
Technology, 2013
Publication

Cheng-Kuo Tsai, Yu-Chin Lee, Thanh Tam
Nguyen, Jao-Jia Horng. "Levofloxacin
degradation under visible-LED photo-
catalyzing by a novel ternary Fe–ZnO/WO3
nanocomposite", Chemosphere, 2022



11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

Publication

opus.lib.uts.edu.au
Internet Source

www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov
Internet Source

Shuo Wang, Zhenke Chen, Ying Zhao, Chenlu
Sun, Jianye Li. "High Photocatalytic Activity
over Starfish-like La-doped ZnO/SiO2
Photocatalyst for Malachite Green
Degradation under Visible Light", Journal of
Rare Earths, 2020
Publication

link.springer.com
Internet Source

www.jmrt.com.br
Internet Source

Submitted to The University of Manchester
Student Paper

onlinelibrary.wiley.com
Internet Source

Ackmez Mudhoo, Sonam Paliya, Prittam
Goswami, Mukesh Singh et al. "Fabrication,
functionalization and performance of doped
photocatalysts for dye degradation and
mineralization: a review", Environmental
Chemistry Letters, 2020



19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

Publication

Bingqing Zhang, Jingying Shi, Chunmei Ding,
Ruifeng Chong et al. "Conversion of Biomass
Derivatives to Electricity in Photo Fuel Cells
using Undoped and Tungsten-doped Bismuth
Vanadate Photoanodes", ChemSusChem,
2015
Publication

cst.kipmi.or.id
Internet Source

Christian Belgardt, Harald Graaf, Thomas
Baumgärtel, Christian von Borczyskowski.
"Self‐assembled monolayers on silicon
oxide", physica status solidi c, 2010
Publication

Wiem Bousslama, Habib Elhouichet, Mokhtar
Férid. "Enhanced photocatalytic activity of Fe
doped ZnO nanocrystals under sunlight
irradiation", Optik - International Journal for
Light and Electron Optics, 2017
Publication

Yan Bao, Caiping Feng, Cheng Wang,
Jianzhong Ma, Chenchen Tian. "Hygienic,
antibacterial, UV-shielding performance of
polyacrylate/ZnO composite coatings on a
leather matrix", Colloids and Surfaces A:
Physicochemical and Engineering Aspects,
2017



24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

Publication

Anindita Samanta, M.N. Goswami, P.K.
Mahapatra. "Fe-doped ZnO nanoparticles as
novel photonic and multiferroic
semiconductor", Materials Chemistry and
Physics, 2020
Publication

Faheem Ahmed, Shalendra Kumar, Nishat
Arshi, M. S. Anwar, Bon Heun Koo.
"Morphological evolution between nanorods
to nanosheets and room temperature
ferromagnetism of Fe-doped ZnO
nanostructures", CrystEngComm, 2012
Publication

Submitted to SASTRA University
Student Paper

aip.scitation.org
Internet Source

www.researchgate.net
Internet Source

Ahmad Najafidoust, Ebrahim Abbasi Asl,
Hamid Kazemi Hakki, Mina Sarani, Hamed
Bananifard, Mika Sillanpaa, Mehdi Etemadi.
"Sequential impregnation and sol-gel
synthesis of Fe-ZnO over hydrophobic silica
aerogel as a floating photocatalyst with highly



30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

enhanced photodecomposition of BTX
compounds from water", Solar Energy, 2021
Publication

Gaurav Madhu, Dev K. Mandal, Haripada
Bhunia, Pramod K. Bajpai. "Thermal
degradation kinetics and lifetime of
HDPE/PLLA/pro-oxidant blends", Journal of
Polymer Engineering, 2016
Publication

cdmf.org.br
Internet Source

www.research.manchester.ac.uk
Internet Source

Anca-Ionela Istrate, Florin Nastase, Iuliana
Mihalache, Florin Comanescu et al. "Synthesis
and characterization of Ca doped ZnO thin
films by sol–gel method", Journal of Sol-Gel
Science and Technology, 2019
Publication

Heri Sutanto, Singgih Wibowo, Hadiyanto,
Mohammad Arifin, Eko Hidayanto.
"Photocatalytic activity of cobalt-doped zinc
oxide thin film prepared using the spray
coating technique", Materials Research
Express, 2017
Publication



35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

Lee, Kian Mun, Chin Wei Lai, Koh Sing Ngai,
and Joon Ching Juan. "Recent developments
of zinc oxide based photocatalyst in water
treatment technology: A review", Water
Research, 2016.
Publication

Manpreet Kaur, Vishesh Kumar, Prabhsharan
Kaur, Madan Lal, Puneet Negi, Rakesh
Sharma. "Effect on the dielectric properties
due to In–N co-doping in ZnO particles",
Journal of Materials Science: Materials in
Electronics, 2021
Publication

Suat Pat, Özer Çelik, Alper Odabaş, Şadan
Korkmaz. "Optical properties of Nb2O5 doped
ZnO nanocomposite thin film deposited by
thermionic vacuum arc", Optik, 2022
Publication

Wang, C.. "Structure, morphology and
properties of Fe-doped ZnO films prepared by
facing-target magnetron sputtering system",
Applied Surface Science, 20090515
Publication

cyberleninka.org
Internet Source

maglab.iphy.ac.cn
Internet Source



41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

ouci.dntb.gov.ua
Internet Source

www.intechopen.com
Internet Source

A A Fogarasy. "The influence of
manufacturing tolerances on the kinematic
performance of mechanisms", Proceedings of
the Institution of Mechanical Engineers Part C
Journal of Mechanical Engineering Science,
01/01/1998
Publication

Ariyakkani, Premalatha, Suganya
Lakshmikanthan, and Sundaresan
Balakrishnan. "Investigation of the structural,
optical and magnetic properties of Fe doped
ZnO thin films coated on glass by sol-gel spin
coating method", Journal of Alloys and
Compounds, 2016.
Publication

S. Aiswarya Devi, M. Harshiny, S. Udaykumar,
P. Gopinath, M. Matheswaran. "Strategy of
metal iron doping and green-mediated ZnO
nanoparticles: dissolubility, antibacterial and
cytotoxic traits", Toxicology Research, 2017
Publication

V. Chaitra. "Surface, structural and optical
analysis of Fe doped nanocrystalline ZnO



Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

films as transducer", International Conference
on Nanoscience Engineering and Technology
(ICONSET 2011), 11/2011
Publication


